SP-H
SERIES
100A-160A
25
Low Power Busbar Trunking SystemsSP-H SERIES
General Information 26
Project Information 27

Information About Busbar Usage Purpose.
Type P-Plug-in / F-Feeder
ORDER CODE SYSTEM
28
SP-H SERIES Lighting and Power Busbar Trunking Systems
The smartest way of power distribution
 TECHNICAL TABLE (SP-H AL)
ALUMINUM CONDUCTOR (AL)
Rated Current In A 100 160
Busbar Code SP-HA10 SP-HA16
Protection Class IP55
Standards IEC 61439-6 TS EN 61439-6 IEC 61439-1 TS EN 61439-1
Ue Vac 690 400-1000
Rated Impact Withstand Voltage Uimp kV 8 400-1000
Frequency f Hz 50 400-1000
Rated Insulation Voltage Ui V 1000 Category IV
Mechanical Impact Resistance (IK Code) Plug-in Busbar IK10
Measures for the Protection of People Basic Protection (TS-HD 60364-4-41, item A1)
Rated Short Term Current (1s) Icw kA 3.77 6
Rated Peak Withstand Current Ipk kA 5.44 9.18
Rated Short Time Current for Neutral Conductor (1s) Icw kA 2.22 3.6
Rated Peak Withstanding Current for Neutral
Conductor Ipk kA 3.15 5.29
Rated Short Time Current For Prot. Circuit (1s) Icw kA 2.22 3.6
Rated Peak Withstand Current for Prot. Circuit Ipk kA 3.15 5.29
TECHNICAL TABLE (SP-H CU)
COPPER CONDUCTOR (CU)
Rated Current In A 100 160
Busbar Code SP-HC11 SP-HC17
Protection Class IP55
Standards IEC 61439-6 TS EN 61439-6 IEC 61439-1 TS EN 61439-1
Ue Vac 690
Rated Impact Withstand Voltage Uimp kV 8

Module Name
SP-H
SWITCH TYPE CODE
SWITCH EMPTY
M B
CRRNT Conductor CONFIGURATION CODE
16
4 L1,L2,L3,N,PE (BODY) SPHA1654B1
5 L1,L2,L3,N,PE +(BODY) SPHA1655B2
5 L1,L2,L3,N,CPE,PE
(BODY) SPHA1655B3
CRRNT Conductor CONFIGURATION CODE
16
4 L1,L2,L3,N,PE (BODY) SPHA1654M1
5 L1,L2,L3,N,PE +(BODY) SPHA1655M2
5 L1,L2,L3,N,CPE,PE
(BODY) SPHA1655M3
CRRNT Conductor CONFIGURATION CODE
32
4 L1,L2,L3,N,PE (BODY) SPHA3254B1
5 L1,L2,L3,N,PE +(BODY) SPHA3255B2
5 L1,L2,L3,N,CPE,PE
(BODY) SPHA3255B3
CRRNT Conductor CONFIGURATION CODE
32
4 L1,L2,L3,N,PE (BODY) SPHA3254M1
5 L1,L2,L3,N,PE +(BODY) SPHA3255M2
5 L1,L2,L3,N,CPE,PE
(BODY) SPHA3255M3
CRRNT Conductor CONFIGURATION CODE
40
4 L1,L2,L3,N,PE (BODY) SPHA4054B1
5 L1,L2,L3,N,PE +(BODY) SPHA4055B2
5 L1,L2,L3,N,CPE,PE
(BODY) SPHA4055B3
CRRNT Conductor CONFIGURATION CODE
40
4 L1,L2,L3,N,PE (BODY) SPHA4054M1
5 L1,L2,L3,N,PE +(BODY) SPHA4055M2
5 L1,L2,L3,N,CPE,PE
(BODY) SPHA4055M3
CRRNT Conductor CONFIGURATION CODE
63
4 L1,L2,L3,N,PE (BODY) SPHA6354B1
5 L1,L2,L3,N,PE +(BODY) SPHA6355B2
5 L1,L2,L3,N,CPE,PE
(BODY) SPHA6355B3
CRRNT Conductor CONFIGURATION CODE
63
4 L1,L2,L3,N,PE (BODY) SPHA6354M1
5 L1,L2,L3,N,PE +(BODY) SPHA6355M2
5 L1,L2,L3,N,CPE,PE
(BODY) SPHA6355M3
CRRNT Conductor CONFIGURATION CODE
80
4 L1,L2,L3,N,PE (BODY) SPHA8054B1
5 L1,L2,L3,N,PE +(BODY) SPHA8055B2
5 L1,L2,L3,N,CPE,PE
(BODY) SPHA8055B3
CRRNT Conductor CONFIGURATION CODE
80
4 L1,L2,L3,N,PE (BODY) SPHA8054M1
5 L1,L2,L3,N,PE +(BODY) SPHA8055M2
5 L1,L2,L3,N,CPE,PE
(BODY) SPHA8055M3
FITTING PLATES
AMR. FITTING
TYPE CODE
100 PG21 BR1
160 PG36 BR2
SWITCH TYPE CODE
SWITCH EMPTY
M B
34
SP-H SERIES Lighting and Power Busbar Trunking Systems
The smartest way of power distribution
Feed Units
SAMPLE ORDER
SAMPLE ORDER
160 A Aluminum,
Feed Unit IP 55  5 Conductors
100 A Aluminum,
Center Feed Unit IP 55  5 Conductors
SP-HA165T2SM
SP-HA105T2BL
End Feed
Unit SM
Center Feed
Units Left BL
Busbar Type
Conductor Type
Busbar Code
Protection Class
Number of Conductors
Type P-Plug-in/F-Feeder
Module Name
SP-H
FITTING PLATES
AMR. FITTING
TYPE CODE
100 PG21 OR1
160 PG36 OR2
FITTING PLATES
AMR. FITTING
TYPE CODE
100 PG21 SR1
160 PG36 SR2
35
Low Power Busbar Trunking SystemsSP-H SERIES
Feed Units
SAMPLE ORDER
SAMPLE ORDER
160 A Aluminum,
100 A Aluminum,
Suspension Set IP 55  5 Conductors
SP-HA165T2BR
SP-HA105T2A
Center Feed
Units Right BR
Suspension
Elements A
Busbar Type
Conductor Type
Busbar Code
Protection Class
Number of Conductors
Type P-Plug-in/F-Feeder
Module Name
SP-H
FITTING PLATES
AMR. FITTING
TYPE CODE
100 PG21 BR1
160 PG36 BR2
CONNECTION ELEMENTS
PART W
(mm) Code
B-E 8 Tij Hanger (M8) 500 T101
B-E 8 Tij Hanger (M8) 1000 T102
Element - T103
M 8 Pull Dowel - T104
M 8 Steel Nut - T105
Element
Tij
Pull
Dowel
Steel
Nut
Washer
W
36
SP-H SERIES Lighting and Power Busbar Trunking Systems
The smartest way of power distribution
ALUMINUM BUSBAR SIZES AND WEIGHT
AMPER
CLASS
BUSBAR
MM
CONDUCTOR /
SECTION MM
FEEDER KG+MT
3P+N+PE (4) 3P+N+PE+FE1 (5)
  100A 53
X
89
3 X
16 2,05 2,2
  160A 62 89 25 2,4 2,6
COPPER BUSBAR SIZES AND WEIGHT
AMPER
CLASS